SDEc Looy = Loob
Y TRANSM $S1 oM

BROADCAST SPREADER

MODEL:

BST-35 BH
BST-25 BH

® Assembly
® |nstallation
® Operation
® Repair Parts

For use with Riders
and Lawn/Garden Tractors

For the latest product updates and setup tips:

Visit us on the web! Important: This manual contains information for the safety of
persons and property. Read it carefully before assembly and
operation of the equipment!

www.brinly.com

L-1719-02




CONGRATULATIONS on your new Brinly-Hardy Broadcast
Spreader! Your Spreader has been designed, engineered
and manufactured to give you the best possible
dependablility and performance.

Should you experience any problem you can not easily
remedy, please do not hesitate to contact our knowledgable
customer service department toll-free at 1-877-728-8224.
We have competent, well trained technicians to help you
with the assembly and use of your spreader.

CUSTOMER RESPONSIBILITIES

Please read and retain this manual. The instructions will
enable you to assemble, calibrate and maintain your.
spreader properly. And please, always observe the "Rules
for Safe Operation”.

Follow a regular schedule in maintaining, caring-for and
using your Brinly-Hardy Broadcast Spreader.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

RULES FOR SAFE OPERATION.........cccevvutiritnieininnne 2
PARTS REFERENCE ............ ..4-6
PARTS LIST ............ .56
ASSEMBLY ...... 711
OPERATION .... .12
MAINTENANCE ... ...12-15
TABLES 1 & 2 (RECOMMENDED SETTINGS)................ 16-18
PRODUCTS . 19

WARRANTY.........cocoeenee

RULES FOR SAFE OPERATION

® Know controls and how to stop quickly, READ THE
VEHICLE OWNER'S MANUAL.

® Do not allow children to operate the vehicle, do not allow
adults to operate the vehicle without proper instruction or
without having read the owner's manual.

@Do not carry passengers. Keep children and pets a safe
distance away.

© Always wear substantial footwear. Do not wear loose fitting
clothing that can get caught in moving parts.

2. L-1719-01

® Keep your eyes and mind on your vehicle/attachment and
area being covered. Do not let other interests distract you.

® Stay alert for holes in the terrain and other hidden hazards.
® Do not drive close to creeks, ditches and public highways.
® Watch out for traffic when crossing or near roadways.

® \When using any attachment, don't allow anyone near while
in operation.

® Keep the vehide and attachment in good operating conditio
and keep safety devices in place.

@ Keep all nuts, bolts and screws tight to be sure the
equipment is in safe working condition.

® The vehicle and attachment should be stopped and
inspected for damage after striking a foreign object. The
damage should be repaired before restarting and operating
the equipment.

OPERATING HINTS

Always operate your spreader with the speed limit for which
it was designed - 3 MPH.

When backing - carefully back straight to avoid jack knifing
which could result in damage to equipment.

Only tow your spreader behind vehicles for which it was
designed - riders, lawn/garden tractors.

Do not load the hopper with more than the maximum weight
capacity of 175 pounds for BST-35 and 125 pounds for BST-
25.

This symbol will help to point out important
safety precautions throughout this manual. It
means - ATTENTION!

BECOME ALERT! Your safety is involved.




Tools Required for Assembly:

* 1/2" wrench (2)
*7/16" wrench (2)
* Pliers
*Hammer

Notes:

3. L1719.01



Parts Reference




Parts List

REF.
NO.

CoNOOOAEWN =

PART NO.
BST-25

10M1032P
2M0840P
2M0828SS
F-920
30M0800P
30M1000P
B-4785
B-4786
45M0909P
45M2121P
50M0416P
B-3861
B-6485
B-1002P
D-146P
F-283
F-365
F-436
F-573
F-575
F-577
F-591
F-595
F-620
F-705
F-793-10
F-795-10

* F:798ASM-SER

40M0800P
F-812-10
F-910-01
F-901
R-892-10

PART NO.
BST-35

10M1032P
2M0840P
2M0828SS
F-920°
30M0800P
30M1000P
B-4785
B-4786
45M0909P
45M2121P
50M0416P
B-3861
B-6485
B-1002P
D-146P
F-283
F-365
F-436
F-573
F-575
F-577

- F-591

F-595
F-620
F-705

- F-793-10

F-795-10°
F-799ASM-SER
40MO80OP

" F-812-10

F-910-01
F-801
R-892-10

DESCRIPTION
Bolt, Carriage 5/1 6" x 2"

- Bolt, Hex 1/4" x 2-1/2"
Bolt, Hex Stainless 1/4" x 1-3/4"
Bolt,.Hex 5/16" x 3" Full Thread

Nut, Hex 1/4"

Nut, Hex 5/16" i
Nylon Lock Nut 1/4"
Nylon Lock Nut 5/16"
Washer, Flat 1/4"
Washer, Flat 5/8"
Pin, Cotter 1/8" x 1"
Pin, Hitch 1/2" x 2-1/2"
Cap; 1" O.D! Tube.
Hairpin Cotter = -
Hairpin Cotter 1/8"
Bearing, Axle

' O-Ring, 3/8" 1.D. AS-110

Spring, Agitator, SS

Fan

Washer, Thrust, 1/4"

Snap Ring, E-Type

Driver, Fan

Clip, Lock .

Hairpin cotter, Special
Wheel, Pneumatic
Tube, Tow

Support, Controls

Hopper Assembly(see pg. 6)
Washer, Lock 1/4"

Hopper Support Weldment
Axle

Transmission

Clevis, Hitch

2

*

* See note figure 4 page 8.

5.

L-1719-01




6.

Parts List
REF. PART NO.
NO. BST-25
34  B-6491
35 B-6490
36  B-6489
37  B-5924
38  B-6671
39  F-575
40  2M0812P
41 F-798
42  F-807
43  F-903

L-1719-01

F-798 & F-801 Hopper Assembly

PART NO.

BST-35 DESCRIPTION QTy.

B-6491 Calibration Plate 1

B-6490 Directional Control Plate 1

B-6489 Flow Control Plate 1

B-5924 Decal, Logo 1 g

B-6671 Label, Calibration 1 T R

F-575 Washer, Thrust 1/4" 3 REPLACEMENT

2M0812P Bolt, Hex 1/4" x 3/4" 3 : R :
F-799 Hopper, w/inserts 1 : - : .
F-807 Flow Caontral Assembly 1 DON,T . GO BACK .
F-903 Decal, Calibration Plate 1 o i

TO THE STORE!

Please call our Customer Service
Department Toll-Free at
877.728.8224

or .
www.customerservice
@brinly.com




Figure 1. )

X
A
g
b
%6
55
<
7]
<
-
T

Hex Bolt, 1/4" x 1-3/4"
Qty. 6

©

Nylon Lock Nut, 1/4"

Qly. 6

N

Figure 2. )




Figure 3. )

Axle only
goeson
one way. Insert pin

0 [o! I 0
u
: A
Install Axle _/
"A" is equal lengths
Place raised "bump" forward &holes aligned

14
Hairpin Cotter
Qty. 1

J
N

Q /’
\_

21 :
Ring, E-Type
Q)

Add or delete Flat
Washer {10) to

reduce Axle side to
side movement.

24
NOTE: USE ONLY ONE COTTER PIN TO e
ENGAGE THE WHEELS. THE EXTRA PIN IS INCLUDED
(16) | ONLYWHEN USING THE UNIT ON ICE FOR EXTRA
TRACTION.
USE OF TWO PINS ON DRY PAVEMENT a
\_ MAY RESULT IN DAMAGETO THE UNIT. Y,

8, L-1719:01




\
Figure 5.

Fan Driver__//
Hold with clip Adjust fan upwards

on shaft as close as

possible to bottom of
hopper without
touching during
operation.

~ J
11 I
Cotter Pin 1/8"x 1"
Qty. 1
18
Agitator Spring
Qty. 1
Place O-ring at bottom
of Hopper
17
O-Ring 3/8"
Qty. 1
~ - J

9. L171901




iIHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHI

4
Hex Bolt 5/16” x 3"
Qty. 2

6
Hex Nut 5/16"
Qty. 2

Qty. 2




[ Hitch Pin 1/2" x 2-1/2"
Qty. T e
Q AR
airpin Cottgr §/8” Nylon Lock Nut 5/16" Carriage Bolt 5/16" x 2"
Qly.

Qty. 2 Qty. 2

11. w1902




AOPERATION:

The Fan speed and the spread width are controlled by the
speed of the vehicle. The recommended operating speed
is slightly faster than that of a brisk walk, 3 MPH. 3 MPH
is equal to the vehicle traveling 40 ft. in 9 seconds.

The Flow Control Assembly operates the Flow Control
Plate. The Flow Control Assembly is marked 0 (closed) to
10(fully open). The position selected determines the
amount of material to be broadcast. The higher the
number, the heavier the application of material.

Flow Control settings for many of the common fertilizers,
insecticides, and grass seeds are provided in Table 1.

If the material is not listed in Table 1, then use Table 2 to
set the Flow Control. Table 2 is also provided on the
hopper decal of your unit.

After determining the correct setting number for your
material, move Flow Control Lock to that position. Move
Flow Control Lock to the lock position to open the flow
control plate.

DIRECTIONAL CONTROL:

DIRECTIONAL CONTROL.:
ONE SIDE ONLY SPREADING

The directional control handle can be used for adjusting
the material spread pattern when spreading near
sidewalks, planting beds, etc. The directional Control
Handle only operates with 90% shut-off of material to the
right side of the vehicle as shown in the illustration below.

Directional Control Label

[ [ [

Handle position

DIRECTIONAL CONTROL ILLUSTRATION

Right

NORMAL OPERATION (Uniform Spreading)

Fertilizers, Insecticides, and Grass Seed each have
different particle size and weight. This can be referred to
as particle density. As the particles are impacted by the
fan, the distribution can be centered or slightly off center
depending on particle density and forward vehicle speed.
Adjustment can be made by moving the Direction Control
Handle to the RIGHT or LEFT. The directional decal
located below the Directional Control Plate handle will aid
you in adjusting the spread pattern. For most applications
the handle should be placed close to the center position
described by the label below. If the material is coming out
right or left during operation, adjustment of this lever
should be made to center the material distribution pattern
behind the vehicle. Your broadcast spreader has a
patented feature to allow you to adjust for centering.

Handle position

Directional Control Label

Lawn

12. L-1719-01

Sidewalk|

Planting Bed

OPERATING TIPS

Do not load the hopper with more than the maximum
weight capacity of 175 pounds for BST-35 and 125
pounds for BST-25.

When spreading ice melters, use 2 Hairpin Cotters(24), 1
in each Wheel hub, for better traction.

When spreading seed, fertilizer, etc., insert only 1 Hairpin
Cotter in either the right or left wheel hub.

Break up any lumps as you fill the Hopper.

Do not use on windy days, especially when spreading fine
grass seed or herbicides.

MAINTENANCE

The key to years of trouble-free service is to keep your
Spreader clean and dry.

Never allow material to remain in Hopper for extended
periods of time.

Should rust develop, sand lightly and then paint area with
enamel.

Periodically check all fasteners for tightness.
Rinse/dry inside and outside of spreader after each use.

Move Flow Control as you rinse to avoid build up of
material.




ANNUAL MAINTENANCE:

Figure 10.)

1. Remove wheels and bearings.

2. Clean Parts.

3. Lightly lubricate bearings. -

Figure 11.)

1. Remove transmission.

2. Clean fan.

13, L1719




Figure 13.)

1. Remove 3 screws that secures Control
Plate Assembly.

2. Remove Flow Control Assembly from
support tube.

1. Separate parts as shown.

2. Clean throughly using soap and water.

-

14. L-1719-01




CALIBRATION

Figure 14.)

to "OFF" setting.

to "10" setting.

closed position.

1.Move the Flow Control Assembly Lever

2.Reassemble parts from fig. 14.
3.Move the Flow Control Assembly Lever

4. Adjust the two nuts on Directional Control
Plate in or out (together) so the Flow Control
Plate is fully open.Tighten nuts together.
5.Move Flow Control Assembly Lever back
and forth and to the "OFF" setting. Flow
Control Plate will move freely and be in

Flow Control
Assembly Lever

Loosen nuts for calibration.

Flow Control Plate

Fully open Flow
Control Plate

Directional
Control Plate

TROUBLE SHOOTING
(SPREADING DIFFICULTIES AND REMEDIES)
PROBLEM CAUSE/CONDITION REMEDY

Flow Control lever does not Assembly not tight *Tighten bolt on the assembly
snap into flow control pointer
Not enough (or too much) fertilizer Plates not calibrated *Recalibrate the plates. (refer to
dispensed figure 15 .)
Flow control lever hard or Hex balt (2) too tight or *Loosen Hex bolt (2)
won't operate Control plates are clogged *Take control plates apart and cle:

with fertilizer plates out with water. (Refer to figt

11 thru 15.

Fan does not turn when Drive Hairpin Cotter not in place or *Find or Replace Missing Hairpin (
pulling Fan Driver (22) Engaged into Fan(19) (14 or 24) Refer to Fig. 3 & 4

*Position Fan, Drivers, and Lock C
as shown in Fig. 5

15.




QINIXIN PeaS UMeT -8peys % ung Hn| Jaisep uojbujuusy
QUNIXI\| PE8S UMET 8peYS R UNS Jn | Js)sey uocjBujuusd
" aunxipy peas umen Apeyg un] Jsjsel uojBuiuusd
INIXIIN paag ume Apeys uny Jsisepy uojbuiuusd
aInXIN peag umen oyjel) ybiH Uny Jsisepy uolbluuuad
SINIXIA| P98S UmeT olel | YBiH Jn | Is)sely uolbluuuad
9-vg-8\ J92ZliiLe 4 Jape)s umen uojbuluuad

8-1-0| Jaz||Iie4 uspies) B UMeT 9j|10S Jadng siexled
0L-0L-01 48ZIIHa4 uaples) xp ume ajijlos Jadng sioxied

S8|NUEBID) I3[ 109SU] UMET OYLQ -

sa|nueIS 19|y J09SU| UMET OYHO
So|NUB.9 J8JjH JO9SU| UMET OULO
Ssa[nuBIS) 19|y 109SU| UMET OYLQ

#-6-6Z 921l UMET] JOLIE]S 0JD-BOBII

G-12-0C 49Z||lu84 umeT IsuelS 019-sjoeliy
: sjeuse

N~ oNno

' ge
§'s
€
e

‘Bumies

“louoQD Mol

€-€-82 104]U0D POdAA SN|d J8ZI|IHS4 UMET OIS)-O|JBa\
0-2-9 ajuesbog

0-Z-0 syueIBop

ccm_m 29n0sa [[B] Sjewn|n Hnl Jeisep

pus|g 8nosa ([e L sjewnin-UnL Jisep

pea4 pue pasp) 09887

LL-2-vg Jezliued Un | 09887

Zh-¥¢-81 i8zl|iue- Jepelg 00sa7]

1-0-GZ 19Zi|ied snid %98 IN-8.d 02537

Jsuopuo) |10s wnsdAo pezie|iad 1os Aey

uo9 |log wnsdA9 paziialiad YOS Aepy
Jauopipuo) |108 wnsdAo) pezpe|iad HOS Aery
0-0-| 8juod|

ZL=21-Z| J8z|iHa 4 asodind || SUOSUYOr pI12moH

01-0L-0} 19z||1He 4 esodind-||yy suosuyor plemoH
8-g-8 Joz||Iue esodind-|jyy suosuyor piemaH
[+ $9JNUBIS) J8||1Y] }08SU| UOUIZEI] %G Joyeulw|]
ol S9|Nue.D) IBJIIY YOI L PUB ‘Bs]|4 Uy Jojeuiw|]
14 OIL pue ‘es|4 ‘Juy Jojeuiwiy
8 %011 pue ‘eal4 ‘juy Jojeuiwig
[¢] $-£-0€ Jojusanald sseibqeld snid Jaziiua- ume] 1aheg
oL ) §-12-02 19zl|iued JopelS umeT Jakeg
9'¢ |05u0D) grus) BuoT uosesg Jakeg
S'9 jouo0) gnuis) Buo uoseas Jakeg
ol P-€- om 1§ 1043U0D Pad A SN|d 49Z]|IHe4 UMET Jakeg
A . |0JjU0D gnis) Jskeg
z : 3 [0uo0D gnis) Jskeg
K% . 109SU|-}N|A 90104 Jamod Jakeg
A" I INW 82104 Jamod Jakeq
Ve - ) J3|(1) y0asu| ajedwo) Jafeg
Y- : J18][1y 108sU] 9)91dwo) Jekeg
96 : . jou09 gnus) Buo uoseag Jakeg
1'e 104u0D) gnug) Buo uoseag Jekeg
o€ ~ 0L-01-0l JozljiHe 4 8sodind |y UedHaWY |y
3 b5 0001/S0- SIEUEIEN

S'e

S'9

‘Bumes
|0AUOD) MO|4

© N
- o

~thnnm¢mwv$$vwvw

- B bs gool/sal

SPa9g SsRID puR ‘SapPId13IBSU] ‘S 192113494 uc_uanm ..8 sbupias [o/3u0) Mol

L:31qeL

L-1719-01

16.




€-€-8¢C Po94 @ POSM Hel |EM

8nosad jiel |g Ajonjusy suspies Hep [em
8nose4 e L L Aonjusy| suspies pep [eM

paag ssein) sseiban|g Axonjued susples) Uep e
pesg sselg) ssesbanig AYonjuay suspies) Pen e
pesd pue paapp 0JoBIA

L 1-€-2¢ J9ZUBIIA Jnu L eIy 010BIA
¥-€-6¢ J9z||iad un | 0106IA
Jazljiied Jape)g 01061

18ZI[1}484 SN|d |0u0D Joasu| 0JoBIA
QNI Pa9S SSEID) OpeYS B UNS
aln)xi\ paag ssels) speys g ung
¥-C-8C Poa4 B pasp\ UsaID-BIS
0lL-¥2-8l J8zZIIJa Joye)g usaln-elg

€-€-82 P99 g POO SNid 00T UBRID-EBIS

{04JU0D PEdAA UMET UBRID-B)S
G-2-6¢ J9zZ|||}1o4 umeT usei9-elg

sajnueIL) J9jiny 109SU| epIoizel | eploespedsg
dojg gnug epioenoadsg

Se[nueIS) 108SU| UMET UIASS

S9|NURIL) JO3SU| UMET UINSS

sjenolei

g

se
"Bumes
|o5u0) Moj4

s¢e
£€°¢

¥ bs 0004/sai

$8|NUEBIS) J08SU| UMET UIAeS
L-p-2¢ 18ZUBJUIM SHOOS

|0JJUOD PaaAA SNid Jep|ing KNy SPo9S

plens) Jawwng Upm Japjing Jnt spoos

P-€-62 18ZI|I184 UMET Jep|ing Un| SPOOS

8-£-8C J9p|ing KNt SHOOS

§-/2-0T J9zZiiue] Jepelg spoog

G-,2-0¢ 18z)|i118 Jeuelg soag

aINXIN Paeg sselo) speys B UNS wnjwald 8ind s)o2s
BINIXIN paeg sseo apeys B UNg wnjwald 8ing spoog
XIN sseiban|g Ayonjuey wnjwald aind syoss

XIN sselban|g Ajonjuay wniwaid aind sNoog
|1053u0) snbun4 ume} syoog

Jonuo) snbun4y ume] Soog

Jo1u09 qnis) BuoT] uoseag xagnic) sPooS

10J3u0) qnis) BuoT] uoseag xagnis) SPoog

XxaqnJo sposs

XIN Peag SSelo) {|le4 peas Ssels) 9Isse|) s)oos

XIN peeg ssels) ||e4 paag ssels) aIsse|D) SHooS
G-/2-02 Jezijpe Jepelg eaio0y) s,wes

G-12-02 19zZiIiie Jepelg edloy) s,wes

P-€-6C POOH umeT 8oloyQ s,weg

9O-1-82 Jezi|iue sn|d |04)u0D Joasu| 8910y S, Wwesg
$-€-0¢ Jojuanald sseibgeld aojoy) s,wes

$-6-0€ 19jusnald sselbgeld aojoy) swes

$-€-0¢ Jojuansid sseibqel) aojoyd s wes

$-€-0€ Jejusnald sseibqel) 8010y s,wes

9-2-0| 2J0jsay umer sebury

opeysS ' Ung o} paag ssels) pusig swaidng sjeqay
opeys *® ung Joj peag sseio) pus|g sweaidng sjeqay
oIy 108su| uapies) pue ume asodind-HINW 1IH-ESY
J9[I1Y Jo8su| uapses) pue ume asodind-HINA [IN4esy

sjeusjepn

L-1719-01

N
-
Sy R4
€ €'e
g'e 6'C
St Le
€ L'e
St LC
Sy 6
g'e 9¢
€ LT
14 E4
€ bl
g€ e
14 Le
k4 i
St €¢
14 L€
g¢ €¢
gt [4
§'S v
4 g¢
g'g 9
g€ ce
€ E
S ¥s
g'g 9
9 1'8
gL €ci
L o
§'G S
L ol
€ §c
x4 [4
“Bumes ¥ bs o0oLssal
lojjuod moj4

panupuo) L :9jgey




TNPo.d enbeyp Jueubeduwoooe oneaidoid ap [enuew ns

wojdws,p spow 8} juswajeBs za)nsuco enbugueBb e e,nb guuop jse,u ebesqijes ep epiNB 87 UoHUBHY « e 'soolyoedse sojonpoud eled ‘eoliguab eink eun owoo epesn Jes eied s UQEIYIED 8p eInb BlST YLON
(sepuooes ¢ se) se)noj speid (sopunbes g ue seid p ap eIseres
0F Op JusWade|dep UN 10S) HAN € O SSSHIA BUN,P UOKOUO) U SiGel? 819 Juo ebeiqijed 8p XNEeAIU S8 :UONUBNY « |0 TdINZ.d BUN) BI0Y J0d Sefjiul € 8P BY2JEL BUN OPUESN SOPEUILLISIAP OpIS Uey uopeigEs 5p mﬁmza SO WLON
‘(Jnepueds,| 8p elwgJ) B| 6p SNOSSep Us) Juswalelg,| 300N (JopiJedse jep BA(0) B 8p Oleqep { 1) ojual op | puored NOIOVHEHO 3d
ap jeuuooaIp abe|Bal ap snausw B) 9p apiE,| B 813UE 8] N0 B}10JP &| ‘ayoned | sieA j8f Np juswe|e;e Zeysnly « 8p [0U02 8P efiuew e OpUESN 01USY [ © BYDBIBP k| ‘epiainbz| B BIoeY OJuS| uosedsa ep :o:mn _m w_m:_4 SINOIIDNYLSNI
ebe.qi[ed 8p SpUBWIWCS 8p Jalne) 0 8P [04)U0 ap esuejed
3| zeisnfe 1o (snssap-10) abe.qies 8p NesAlu 8| ZeANOY) '0BS 6| s udw) uogeo jdde,p epow ne Juesgjes SNoA ug « e ejsnle £ (eqie) uoIoBIGIIED op B1SNfe [0 8)UBN3US "es|og &f s 8osJede anb 0SN 8p UOIDBWLOJI E| cpuesn «
.A.OU AQUYH-XTINIYE (SONOD3S 6 NI "L 0¥ 40 TIAVYHL) 3OVd HdW € Y ONISN AININGZL30 N33 SAVH SONILLIS NOILVHEITYD 310N+ SNOILINMLSNI
V 6€81 3ONIS (¥3ddOH ¥3AYIUAS HLYINIE) FTANVH TONLNOD NY3LLYd QVAYdS TYNOILOIHIQ ONISN ¥ILNIO O 'LHOMN L4317 0L NYILLYd QVINdS LSNFAY+  ONILWEIdO
) . H¥3ATT JOULNOD NOLLVHEITVO L3S NV (3A08Y) ONLLLIS NOILYHEITYO ONIZ 'OVE.NO NOILYIWHOANI NOILYSI1ddY ONISN «
0l | | 8 | g2 | L { S99 | 9 | S [ Sy | Y[ Gc | € [ sz | [ | L ] ONILL3S TOYLNOO MO SONILLIS
Sve - o—m_mow 08L |67l - omioi om_‘_mm_..oF:mS 06 [ 68-6Z | vn oo [ 66-06 | mv mv | ¥v%-0v | 6€-GE€ | ye-G¢ | ve-St | vL-0F | 6-G6 | 14 DS 000} ¥3d S NOLLw¥EI TV
‘¢ 3lqeL

L1 '}1 9-01

18.




Caring for the quality of your lawn
with the products from

Brinly-Hardy Company

No more rust or dents with these poly lawn
rollers. These units are much easier to deal
with than the steel versions. They have
rounded end caps that won't tear or gouge
the lawn when turning. Erase the harmful
Brinly sprayers are designed to be easy to effects of frost heaving and moles, or pack
use, extremely accurate, and long lasting. down newly sewn seed or sod.

Our in-line mounted tank design means that

even the biggest tank is easy to maneuver

and can fit through a garden gate. Each unit

comes with a tractor-mounted on/off control.

Brinly's garden tractor items offer the
largest selection to turn your garden
tractor into a year-round tool. We have
box scrapers, blades, cultivators, disk
harrows, and even a plow! Remember
that a sleeve hitch is required to hook up
these items to your garden tractor.

Limited Warranty

Brinly-Hardy Company warrants only to the original retail purchaser that this product will remain free of defects in
workmanship and materials under normal use and service for a period of two (2) years (NOTE: ninety (90) days for
commercial or rental use) commencing with the date of purchase.

Any parts found to be defective within the warranty period will be replaced, with proof of date of purchase, at Brinly-Hardy
Company's expense. Our obligation under this warranty is expressly limited to replacement or repair, at our option of parts,
which are defective in material or workmanship within thirty (30) days of receipt of the parts. This warranty does not apply to
damage caused by unreasonable use, including failure to provide necessary maintenance, nor does it apply to any
transportation or labor charges.

WE MAKE NO OTHER EXPRESS WARRANTY NOR IS ANYONE AUTHORIZED TO MAKE ANY ON OUR BEHALF. ANY
IMPLIED OR STATUTORY WARRANTIES, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE LIMITED TO THE DURATION OF THIS WRITTEN WARRANTY. WE SHALL NOT BE LIABLE
FOR CONSEQUENTIAL OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES OF ANY KIND.

MADE IN THE U.S.A.
BRINLY-HARDY COMPANY TOLL-FREE 1-877-728-8224

Register Online at: www.brinly.com

Quality Insurance WARRANTY REGISTRATION CARD

To register your new product for warranty, please complete and return this
Dear Customer, card.

We are very proud of our quality and endeavor to
produce each product to meet high standards. Should
your purchase not meet your expectations, we have a Address:
Quality Insurance Policy.

Name:

City: State: Zip:
If you purchase a product and a part is missing or Phone:
defective, please inform us of the problem online, or
contacl us it free at 1-877-728-8224 PLEASE DO NOT Pruduct Purchased: Model#:.
RETURN THE PRODUCT TO THE STORE! Packing# (on carton):
We wilt make every effort to ship a new replacement Where purchased: Date:
part to you within 24 hours at no charge. Type of Tractor Owned: Make:
Thank you, Model:
HP:
Size of Lawn:___1/4-1/2acre ___1/2-1acre___1-5 acre___5+
Do you garden?_______ Use a tractor? Tiller?

Your Occupation?
Your Email Address?
Comments:

19. L7190




